504141096 12/12/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4180941

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ				
		Name	Execution Date		
MARK H NAEDLER			11/03/2016		
DEREK L. CARTER			12/02/2016		
THOMAS A. GOEDRICH	4		11/03/2016		
EDDY J. LANDRY III			11/03/2016		
RECEIVING PARTY DA	TA				
Name:	UTEX INDUSTRIES, INC.				
Street Address:	10810 KATY FREEWAY				
Internal Address:	SUITE 100				
City:	HOUSTON				
State/Country:	TEXAS				
Postal Code:	77043				
	.				
PROPERTY NUMBERS	i otal: 1				
PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type		Number			
Property Type		Number 13971254			
Property Type Application Number:					
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D	ΑΤΑ	13971254			
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number:	ΑΤΑ		Insuccessful, it will be sent		
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if	DATA e sent to provideo	13971254 (214)200-0853 o the e-mail address first; if that is a d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be s			
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone:	OATA e sent to provideo	13971254 (214)200-0853 5 the e-mail address first; if that is a 1; if that is unsuccessful, it will be s 214-651-5000			
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email:	DATA e sent to provideo	13971254 (214)200-0853 5 the e-mail address first; if that is a 6; if that is unsuccessful, it will be s 214-651-5000 ipdocketing@haynesboone.com	ent via US Mail.		
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	OATA e sent to provideo	13971254 (214)200-0853 5 the e-mail address first; if that is a 7 if that is unsuccessful, it will be s 214-651-5000 ipdocketing@haynesboone.com HAYNES AND BOONE, LLP IP SEC	ent via US Mail.		
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	DATA e sent to provideo	13971254 (214)200-0853 b the e-mail address first; if that is a c if that is unsuccessful, it will be s 214-651-5000 ipdocketing@haynesboone.com HAYNES AND BOONE, LLP IP SEC 2323 VICTORY AVENUE	ent via US Mail.		
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	DATA e sent to provideo	13971254 (214)200-0853 5 the e-mail address first; if that is a 3; if that is unsuccessful, it will be s 214-651-5000 ipdocketing@haynesboone.com HAYNES AND BOONE, LLP IP SEC 2323 VICTORY AVENUE SUITE 700	ent via US Mail.		
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	DATA e sent to provided	13971254 (214)200-0853 b the e-mail address first; if that is a c the e-mail address first; if that is a (j if that is unsuccessful, it will be s 214-651-5000 ipdocketing@haynesboone.com HAYNES AND BOONE, LLP IP SEC 2323 VICTORY AVENUE SUITE 700 DALLAS, TEXAS 75219	ent via US Mail.		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NU	DATA e sent to provided	13971254 (214)200-0853 b the e-mail address first; if that is a c the e-mail address first; if that is a 214-651-5000 ipdocketing@haynesboone.com HAYNES AND BOONE, LLP IP SEC 2323 VICTORY AVENUE SUITE 700 DALLAS, TEXAS 75219 41510.87	ent via US Mail.		
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUME NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DATA e sent to provided	13971254 (214)200-0853 o the e-mail address first; if that is a d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be s 214-651-5000 ipdocketing@haynesboone.com HAYNES AND BOONE, LLP IP SEC 2323 VICTORY AVENUE SUITE 700 DALLAS, TEXAS 75219 41510.87 CHASITY C. ROSSUM	ent via US Mail.		
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUME NAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE:	DATA e sent to provided	13971254 (214)200-0853 b the e-mail address first; if that is of c if that is unsuccessful, it will be s 214-651-5000 ipdocketing@haynesboone.com HAYNES AND BOONE, LLP IP SEC 2323 VICTORY AVENUE SUITE 700 DALLAS, TEXAS 75219 41510.87 CHASITY C. ROSSUM /Chasity C. Rossum/	ent via US Mail.		
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: TTORNEY DOCKET NU	DATA e sent to provided	13971254 (214)200-0853 o the e-mail address first; if that is a d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be s 214-651-5000 ipdocketing@haynesboone.com HAYNES AND BOONE, LLP IP SEC 2323 VICTORY AVENUE SUITE 700 DALLAS, TEXAS 75219 41510.87 CHASITY C. ROSSUM	ent via US Mail.		

source=41510_87_Assignment#page1.tif source=41510_87_Assignment#page2.tif source=41510_87_Assignment#page3.tif

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WE, Mark H. Naedler, Derek L. Carter, Thomas A. Goedrich and Eddy J. Landry III (Assignors), have invented certain improvements in "Expandable Fracture Plug Seat Apparatus," for which we have executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America, filed on August 20, 2013, Application No. 13/971,254; and

WHEREAS, **UTEX Industries, Inc.**, 10810 Katy Freeway, Suite 100, Houston, TX 77043, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Texas, is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title, and interest in, to and under the said invention and the said application in the United States of America and in any and all countries foreign thereto;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, we have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said UTEX Industries, Inc., its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest in, to and under the said invention, and the said application, and all corresponding patent applications as well as all divisional, renewal, substitutional, continuing and continuation-in-part applications thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States of America which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all applications for Letters Patent which may be filed for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States of America, and all extensions, renewals, and reissues thereof, and all prior patents and patent applications from which a filing priority of the above-described patent application may be obtained, including the right to collect past damages; and we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States of America, and any official of any country or countries foreign to the United States of America, whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all Letters Patent for said invention to the said UTEX Industries, Inc., its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND WE HEREBY covenant that we have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that we have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

AND WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that we will communicate to said **UTEX Industries, Inc.**, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to us respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, renewal, substitutional, continuing, continuation-in-part and reissue applications, make all rightful declarations and/or oaths and generally do everything possible to aid the said **UTEX Industries, Inc.**, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in all countries.

[SIGNATURE PAGES FOLLOW]

7341789_1

×.

PATENT REEL: 040710 FRAME: 0970

1

Attorney Docket No. 41510.87

Assignment

Inventor Name: Residence: Mark H. Naedler 12122 Cypress Creek Lakes Drive Cypress, TX 77433

Dated:

Dated:_

[nu Inventor Signature

Witness Signature Witness Name: Thomas Coeckich

Inventor Name: Residence: Derek L. Carter 6227 Nancet Drive Houston, TX 77041

Dated: 12-2-16

Dated: 12-2-16

and -	1
Inventor Signature	\prec
CAR	
Witness Signature Witness Name: CHRS MITCHAM	

Inventor Name: Residence: Thomas A. Goedrich 111 Pine Ridge Drive Bastrop, TX 78602

Dated: //- 3-16

Dated:

Inventor Signature

Witness Signature Witness Name: <u>MARK NASOURE</u>

Inventor Name: Residence: Eddy J. Landry III 1572 Woody Lane Sealy, TX 77474

Dated: <u>11-3-'16</u>

Dated:_____

Inventor Signature

Witness Signature

Witness Name: Bruce Das

7341789_1

RECORDED: 12/12/2016

3

PATENT REEL: 040710 FRAME: 0972